TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 002068 Frame 0872. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Ekdo, Inc. 1019 Autopark Drive Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allegheny Bradford Corporation		11/22/1999	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edko, Inc.
Street Address:	1019 Airpark Drive
City:	Sugar Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60554
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781118	SAFE GLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: matthews@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z9993.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Cooper
Signature:	/Melissa Cooper/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0285

900054892

Date:	08/04/2006
Total Attachments: 10 source=safeglide#page1.tif source=safeglide#page2.tif source=safeglide#page3.tif	
source=safeglide#page4.tif source=safeglide#page5.tif source=safeglide#page6.tif	
source=safeglide#page7.tif source=safeglide#page8.tif source=safeglide#page9.tif	
source=safeglide#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0286

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Explino florishino ONB (RES)-Inf. 7	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communes Patent and Tradersack Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address Enter for the first Recei	
Name		
Address (Elle 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number 312-	201-2581
Name Diane G. El	der	
Address(Une 1) Wildman Har	rold Allen & Dixon	
Address (line 2) 225 W. Wack	er Drive	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Il.	linois 60606	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numl including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
		lark If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application No	umber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Trademark Application I	Number(s) Registration 1,781,118	Number(s)
	1,101,110	
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved. #	1
	manusi dan Manusakian 1944, 1967 orang alam	<u></u>
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	65.00)
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	23-2126
	finite extension to the second addition of the second	95 X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre of the original document. Charges to deposit account	ect and any are authorized, as
Diane G. Elder	- Alan G. Elder	5/3/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0288

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Allegheny Bradford Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal offices at Route 219 South, Bradford, Pennsylvania 16701 (hereinafter "Allegheny Bradford"), adopted and used the trademark SAFE GLIDE for electronic door operators for sliding doors; and

WHEREAS, Allegheny Bradford is the owner of United States Registration No. 1,781,118 for the SAFE GLIDE trademark; and

WHEREAS, EDKO, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 1019 Airpark Drive, Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554 (hereinafter "EDKO"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SAFE GLIDE, including United States Registration No. 1,781,118 and the good will of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allegheny Bradford hereby assigns to EDKO all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SAFE GLIDE, including United States Registration No. 1,781,118, together with the goodwill symbolized by and appurtenant to said trademark.

This Assignment is effective as of November 30, 1996.

Dated: November 22, 1999

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

ALLEGHENCY BRADFORD CORPORATION

President

360747

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0289**